

By clicking on the "I Agree" or similar acceptance button presented to you at the time of your order, or by installing or accessing LeanIX Software, you indicate your assent to be bound by this EULA. If you do not agree with the terms of this EULA, you may not install, copy, download or use the Software. If acquiring the Software online, you must click the "Cancel" or similar decline button.

Your use of the LeanIX Software shall be governed exclusively by the Order Form or other subscription agreement (the "Services Agreement") between you and LeanIX governing your right to use and access LeanIX's cloud-based products. The LeanIX Software shall be used exclusively with LeanIX's cloud-based products, and your rights to use the LeanIX Software shall terminate immediately upon the termination or expiration of the Services Agreement.